

Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Higher Education Department**

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Subject: Transfers and posting of Assistant Professors (Urdu).

Government Order No: 424 - HE of 2017.

Dated: 19 -07- 2017.

In the interest of administration, transfer and posting of following Assistant Professors (Urdu) is hereby ordered as under:

S.No	Name S/Sh./Smt.	From	То
1	Dr. Daljeet Verma	under orders of transfer to GDC, Mahanpur	Govt. College for Women, Parade, Jammu vice Ms. Sofia Sheikh
2	Ms. Sofia Sheikh	Govt. College for Women, Parade, Jammu.	Govt. College for Women, Gandhinagar, Jammu vice Mr. Javaid Iqbal
3	Mr Javaid Iqbal	Govt. College for Women, Gandhinagar, Jammu.	Govt. Degree College, Mahanpur.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS

Commissioner/Secretary to Government
Higher Education Department
Dated: 19 -07- 2017.

No. HE-Coll/Trf. Asstt. Prof./2017.

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K.
- 2. Director Colleges, Higher Education Department.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K.
- 4. Nodal Principal, GGM Science College, Jammu.

5. Principal,

- 6. OSD to the HEM, for information of the Hon'ble Minister for Education.
- 7. SA to the MoS, for information of the Hon'ble Minister of State for Education.
- 8. PS to Commissioner/Secretary to the Govt. Higher Education Department.
- 9. I/C Web Site Higher Education Department.
- 10. Government Order file. (w.2.s.c.).
- 11. Concerned file.

(Irfan Manzoer) KAS

Under Secretary to Government Higher Education Department